

## **NEWS RELEASE**

March 25, 2025 GLORY LTD.

# Publication of our Report by QUICK & NOMURA Corporate Research

GLORY LTD. (the "Company") would like to inform you that the Company report has been published by QUICK & NOMURA Corporate Research, a project jointly run by QUICK Corp., Nomura Investor Relations Co., Ltd. and Nomura Securities Co., Ltd.

This report features an analysis of the issuer's business, including its strengths and weaknesses, as well as information on the issuer's business plans and earnings trends.

This report, while funded by sponsorship fees paid by the issuer, has been prepared with an emphasis on accuracy and objectivity.

### Access to the report:

[Bloomberg]

DS<GO> -> Click "Recommended" under source -> Click "Research" -> Click Apply -> Click "Providers" -> Type "QUICK and NOMURA Corporate Research" -> Type [6457.T] under Securities/Lists

#### [LSEG]

Type [6457.T] ->News & Research ->Company Research ->Type "Quick & Nomura" in the box below Contributor ->Check the box for "Quick & Nomura Corporate Research (Sponsored)" ->Done ->Search.

#### [FactSet]

From Fact Search -> Type Document Search to find the application -> Under RESEARCH, Type [6457.T]-> For Contributor / Analyst, Select QUICK & Nomura Corporate Research (Sponsored)

#### [QUICK]

Type [6457]>ニュース>企業ニュース>Find the title starting"<Q&N リサーチ>"



#### [Contact]

GLORY LTD.

Corporate Communications Dept. Management Strategy Headquarters

TEL: +81-79-297-3131